COOSAW POINT

20 The Horseshoe
Beaufort, SC 29907

September 11, 2023
RE: Construction Work Days in Coosaw Point
To Builder Guild Members,

An important goal of our ARB is to proactively manage
stakeholder relationships for the betterment of the
community.

The attached schedule is published to show the
permissible, holiday, work days within Coosaw Point for
calendar years 2023 /2024. Residential construction
work on restricted holidays or any Sunday is a violation
of Coosaw Point’s ARB guidelines.

Builders are responsible for the compliance of their staff,
vendors and subcontractors. Violations will result in a
$500 fine for each incident.

Feel free to contact us with any questions or to report a
violation to CoosawPointARB@gmail.com. This
schedule will be published on the Coosaw Point website
for future reference.

Best Regards,
Marc Gustafson, ARB Chairman



Construction Work Schedule 2023/202

Date
1/1/23
1/16/23
2/20/23
5/29/23
7/4/23
9/4/23
11/11/23
11/23/23
12/24/23
12/25/23
12/31/23
1/1/24
1/15/24
2/19/24
5/27/24
7/4/24
9/2/24
11/11/24
11/28/24
12/24/24
12/25/24
12/31/24

Holiday

New Years Day
Martin Luther King
President’s Day
Memorial Day
Independence
Labor Day
Veterans Day
Thanksgiving
Christmas Eve
Christmas

New Year’s Eve
New Years Day
Martin Luther King
President’s Day
Memorial Day
Independence
Labor Day
Veterans Day
Thanksgiving
Christmas Eve
Christmas Day

New Year's Eve

Work Authorization
Sunday, Restricted
Work Permitted
Work Permitted
Restricted
Restricted
Restricted

Work Permitted
Restricted
Sunday- Restricted
Restricted

Sunday, Restricted
Restricted

Work Permitted
Work Permitted
Restricted
Restricted
Restricted

Work Permitted
Restricted

Work Permitted
Restricted

Work Permitted

Work on Sundays or restricted holidays is prohibited ~ a $500 fine for each violation will
levied against the builders deposit.



