

September 11, 2023

RE: Construction Work Days in Coosaw Point

To Builder Guild Members,

An important goal of our ARB is to proactively manage stakeholder relationships for the betterment of the community.

The attached schedule is published to show the permissible, holiday, work days within Coosaw Point for calendar years 2023 /2024. Residential construction work on restricted holidays or *any* Sunday is a violation of Coosaw Point's ARB guidelines.

Builders are responsible for the compliance of their staff, vendors and subcontractors. Violations will result in a \$500 fine for each incident.

Feel free to contact us with any questions or to report a violation to CoosawPointARB@gmail.com. This schedule will be published on the Coosaw Point website for future reference.

Best Regards,

Marc Gustafson, ARB Chairman

Construction Work Schedule 2023/202

Date	Holiday	Work Authorization
1/1/23	New Years Day	Sunday, Restricted
1/16/23	Martin Luther King	Work Permitted
2/20/23	President's Day	Work Permitted
5/29/23	Memorial Day	Restricted
7/4/23	Independence	Restricted
9/4/23	Labor Day	Restricted
11/11/23	Veterans Day	Work Permitted
11/23/23	Thanksgiving	Restricted
12/24/23	Christmas Eve	Sunday- Restricted
12/25/23	Christmas	Restricted
12/31/23	New Year's Eve	Sunday, Restricted
1/1/24	New Years Day	Restricted
1/15/24	Martin Luther King	Work Permitted
2/19/24	President's Day	Work Permitted
5/27/24	Memorial Day	Restricted
7/4/24	Independence	Restricted
9/2/24	Labor Day	Restricted
11/11/24	Veterans Day	Work Permitted
11/28/24	Thanksgiving	Restricted
12/24/24	Christmas Eve	Work Permitted
12/25/24	Christmas Day	Restricted
12/31/24	New Year's Eve	Work Permitted

Work on Sundays or restricted holidays is prohibited \sim a \$500 fine for each violation will levied against the builders deposit.